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Liberty Union High School District 

USE OF FACILITIES FEE SCHEDULE 

 

Group 1: Non-profit organizations – Proof of 501(C)(3) nonprofit status, IRS document: Official 
Determination Letter. Facility must be reserved under the nonprofit name. Insurance must be under 
nonprofit name. 

Group 2: For profit Commercial Groups 

Use of facilities during the weekend, holiday, evening or non-school hours requires overtime charges for 
custodial/technical/monitor services (minimum of 2 hours). All groups are responsible for these overtime 
charges.  
The hourly rate for custodial is $49.00.  The hourly rate for campus supervisor is $42.00.  The hourly rate 
for an onsite supervisor to assist theatre rentals is $49.00. Campus supervisors and additional custodial 
staff will be assigned by the District as needed.   

 
Maintenance & Supervisor Fees, for events 2 hours or less: by contract, with their union, get a minimum of 
2 hours per call on weekends. For events over 2 hours, there is an additional 3-hour charge of custodial fee 
to open, clean, close, and secure the facility.  
 
If multiple facility requests are received at the same time, local users will have priority.  
 

 

Room/Facility Group 1 
Rates per hour 

Group 2 
Rates per hour 

 

STADIUM (Football Field/Track) 
Snack Bars are not rented. 

 

Liberty, Heritage & Freedom $50.00 
 

$67.00 
 

Stadium lights 
Lights start 30 minutes prior to sunset. 

$60.00 $105.00 

 

ATHLETIC FIELDS  
 

Liberty, Heritage & Freedom JV Baseball Field $28.00 $67.00 

Liberty, Heritage & Freedom JV Softball Field $28.00 $67.00 

LHS/HHS Campus Green $28.00 $67.00 

La Paloma Practice Field $28.00 $67.00 

 

GYMNASIUMS 
 

Large – Liberty, Heritage & Freedom – 1800  
Small – Liberty - 1500 

Mezzanine – Heritage & Freedom 
Auxiliary Gym – Freedom - 1136 

$65.00 
$45.00 
$35.00 
$45.00 

$115.00 
$86.00 
$77.00 
$86.00 

 

TENNIS COURTS 
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Liberty (6), Heritage (10) & Freedom (10) 
With Lights 

$19.00 
$28.00 

$67.00 
$77.00 

 

Room/Facility Group 1 
Rates per hour 

Group 2 
Rates per hour 

 

POOLS 
All pools rented by entire pool or ½ pool 

($6.00/hour per lane with an additional $3.00/hour per lane for lights) 

Liberty (14 lanes) 
 

14 lanes / with lights 
7 lanes / with lights 

 

Lifeguards 

 
 

$84.00 / $126.00 
$42.00 / $63.00 

 

TBD 

 
 

$257.00 
 

 

TBD 

Freedom (12 lanes) 
 

12 lanes / with lights 
6 lanes / with lights 

 

Lifeguards 

 
 

$72.00 / $108.00 
$36.00 / $54.00 

 

TBD 

 
 

$257.00 
 

 

TBD 

Heritage* (16 lanes) 
 

16 lanes / with lights 
8 lanes / with lights 

 

 

 
 

$96.00 / $144.00 
$48.00 / $72.00 

 
 

 
 

$257.00 

 

PERFORMING ARTS  
(Requires a Theatre Lighting and Sound Technician. Site Supervisor also required) 

 

Liberty (capacity 598) 
Includes 2 dressing rooms 

Additional PAC classrooms charged separately 

$140.00 
 

$29.00 

$182.00 
 

$77.00 

Heritage High Theater (298) 
Includes 2 dressing rooms 

          Additional classrooms charged separately  

$120.00 
$29.00 

$182.00 
$77.00 

Freedom High Theater (300) 
Includes 2 dressing rooms 

Additional classrooms charged separately  

$120.00 
$29.00 

$182.00 
$77.00 

Lighting Technician(s) minimum 1 person $26.00 $26.00 

Sound Technician(s) minimum 1 person $26.00 $26.00 

Onsite Supervisor minimum 1 person $49.00 $49.00 

 

CAFETERIA / MULTIPURPOSE ROOM 
 

Heritage & Freedom Cafeteria /MPR (seats 600) 
Without Kitchen use 

 

 
$48.00 

 
$96.00 

La Paloma High $34 $81.00 
 

MISCELLANEOUS FACILITIES 
Additional approval needed 

 

Classroom   $19.00 $77.00 

*Pool rentals and required lifeguards are processed through the MOU with the City of Brentwood 



Page 3 of 3  Revised June/2024 CV 

Liberty & Heritage Library (30) $24.00 $77.00 

District Board Room  $29.00 $77.00 

  
 
 
 

 

REVISION/CANCELLATION FEES on Approved Reservations  
 

 REFUND REVISION/CANCELLATION 
FEE 

Greater than 30 calendar days notice prior to event FULL REFUND $25 

   

   

 
 
 
 
**ALL Fees subject to an Annual increased based on the CPI (Contra Costa County)? 


